
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                      September 28, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1409 Alex Bruley              12 La Crosse Central         19:21.7  6:14 
      2    2 1373 Mason Kalander           12 Holmen                    19:21.7  6:14 
      3    3 1480 Kate Schroeder           12 West Salem                20:31.6  6:37 
      4    4 1420 Sophie Leinfelder        12 La Crosse Central         20:35.9  6:38 
      5    5 1503 Willow Sering            10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  20:36.8  6:39 
      6    6 1423 Jane Pinkowski           11 La Crosse Central         20:59.2  6:46 
      7    7 1413 Kenzie Fellenz           11 La Crosse Central         21:04.3  6:47 
      8    8 1410 Megan Degenhart          11 La Crosse Central         21:17.0  6:52 
      9    9 1294 Karlie Meyer             09 Aquinas                   21:38.5  6:58 
     10   10 1297 Ryanne Schneider         12 Aquinas                   21:45.2  7:01 
     11   11 1372 Sophia Hoch              09 Holmen                    21:47.0  7:01 
     12   12 1484 Kylie Wright             11 West Salem                22:04.6  7:07 
     13   13 1479 Elizabeth Korn           11 West Salem                22:11.4  7:09 
     14   14 1502 Sarah Price              09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:23.3  7:13 
     15   15 1478 Lexi Giblin              10 West Salem                22:25.1  7:13 
     16   16 1455 Taylor Winterton         11 Sparta                    22:31.1  7:15 
     17   17 1317 Teigan Ehrat             09 Cochrane-Fountain City    22:31.5  7:15 
     18   18 1316 Paige Allemann           12 Cochrane-Fountain City    22:43.3  7:19 
     19   19 1473 Emily Brueggeman         11 West Salem                22:44.6  7:20 
     20   20 1427 Carmen West              11 La Crosse Central         22:45.6  7:20 
     21   21 1497 Charlotte Hanneman       12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:49.0  7:21 
     22   22 1501 Cierra Nieman            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:52.5  7:22 
     23   23 1291 Katie Hilby              12 Aquinas                   23:03.2  7:26 
     24   24 1320 Karen Scharlau           12 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:05.7  7:27 
     25   25 1321 Casidi Schieffer         09 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:15.3  7:30 
     26   26 1287 Caroline Gundersen       12 Aquinas                   23:16.8  7:30 
     27   27 1296 Nora Reuteman            12 Aquinas                   23:17.0  7:30 
     28   28 1371 Kaylah Haas              10 Holmen                    23:17.8  7:30 
     29   29 1504 Kaidee Voight            12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:22.2  7:32 
     30   30 1375 Ryleigh Pesik            10 Holmen                    23:22.9  7:32 
     31   31 1376 Kala Sader               12 Holmen                    23:23.8  7:32 
     32   32 1452 Kari O'Rourke            12 Sparta                    23:24.0  7:32 
     33   33 1298 Shelby Thicke            11 Aquinas                   23:24.2  7:32 
     34   34 1429 Eden Winga               09 La Crosse Central         23:26.1  7:33 
     35   35 1319 Kamryn Hund              12 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:35.6  7:36 
     36   36 1370 Anna Goyette             11 Holmen                    23:43.9  7:39 
     37   37 1322 Jordan Sweeno            09 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:51.7  7:41 
     38   38 1450 Lydia Hone               12 Sparta                    23:55.3  7:42 
     39   39 1285 Angela Ellis             11 Aquinas                   24:00.6  7:44 
     40   40 1505 Caitlyn Whipple          12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:04.0  7:45 
     41   41 1318 Leah Hager               10 Cochrane-Fountain City    24:05.3  7:46 
     42   42 1374 Brookelyn Lewis          11 Holmen                    24:09.9  7:47 
     43   43 1496 Haley Goldberg           12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:38.1  7:56 
     44   44 1477 Aleshia Furlano          12 West Salem                25:03.9  8:05 
     45   45 1454 Manuela Villaverda       12 Sparta                    26:02.7  8:23 
     46   46 1453 Justine Pokorny          09 Sparta                    26:40.9  8:36 
     47   47 1449 Abigail Hone             11 Sparta                    34:35.0 11:08 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    26  La Crosse Central                     (20:39.7  103:18.1 1:55.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Alex Bruley               12 19:21.7
  2      4  Sophie Leinfelder         12 20:35.9
  3      6  Jane Pinkowski            11 20:59.2
  4      7  Kenzie Fellenz            11 21:04.3
  5      8  Megan Degenhart           11 21:17.0
  6   ( 20) Carmen West               11 22:45.6
  7   ( 34) Eden Winga                09 23:26.1
  
  2.    62  West Salem                            (21:59.5  109:57.3 2:13.0)
====================================================
  1      3  Kate Schroeder            12 20:31.6
  2     12  Kylie Wright              11 22:04.6
  3     13  Elizabeth Korn            11 22:11.4
  4     15  Lexi Giblin               10 22:25.1
  5     19  Emily Brueggeman          11 22:44.6
  6   ( 44) Aleshia Furlano           12 25:03.9
  
  3.    91  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (22:24.8  112:03.8 2:45.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Willow Sering             10 20:36.8
  2     14  Sarah Price               09 22:23.3
  3     21  Charlotte Hanneman        12 22:49.0
  4     22  Cierra Nieman             11 22:52.5
  5     29  Kaidee Voight             12 23:22.2
  6   ( 40) Caitlyn Whipple           12 24:04.0
  7   ( 43) Haley Goldberg            12 24:38.1
  
  4.    95  Aquinas                               (22:36.2  113:00.7 1:38.5)
====================================================
  1      9  Karlie Meyer              09 21:38.5
  2     10  Ryanne Schneider          12 21:45.2
  3     23  Katie Hilby               12 23:03.2
  4     26  Caroline Gundersen        12 23:16.8
  5     27  Nora Reuteman             12 23:17.0
  6   ( 33) Shelby Thicke             11 23:24.2
  7   ( 39) Angela Ellis              11 24:00.6
  
  5.   102  Holmen                                (22:14.7  111:13.2 4:02.1)
====================================================
  1      2  Mason Kalander            12 19:21.7
  2     11  Sophia Hoch               09 21:47.0
  3     28  Kaylah Haas               10 23:17.8
  4     30  Ryleigh Pesik             10 23:22.9
  5     31  Kala Sader                12 23:23.8
  6   ( 36) Anna Goyette              11 23:43.9
  7   ( 42) Brookelyn Lewis           11 24:09.9
  
  6.   119  Cochrane-Fountain City                (23:02.3  115:11.4 1:04.1)
====================================================
  1     17  Teigan Ehrat              09 22:31.5
  2     18  Paige Allemann            12 22:43.3
  3     24  Karen Scharlau            12 23:05.7
  4     25  Casidi Schieffer          09 23:15.3
  5     35  Kamryn Hund               12 23:35.6
  6   ( 37) Jordan Sweeno             09 23:51.7
  7   ( 41) Leah Hager                10 24:05.3
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  7.   177  Sparta                                (24:30.8  122:34.0 4:09.8)
====================================================
  1     16  Taylor Winterton          11 22:31.1
  2     32  Kari O'Rourke             12 23:24.0
  3     38  Lydia Hone                12 23:55.3
  4     45  Manuela Villaverda        12 26:02.7
  5     46  Justine Pokorny           09 26:40.9
  6   ( 47) Abigail Hone              11 34:35.0
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1474 Hannah Caulum            12 West Salem                23:05.8  7:27 
      2      1495 Faith Dix                10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:14.9  7:29 
      3    2 1414 Emma Hannum              11 La Crosse Central         23:42.2  7:38 
      4    3  297 Natalie Linebarger       09 La Crosse Central         23:44.7  7:39 
      5    4 1292 Katie Joslyn             11 Aquinas                   23:51.7  7:41 
      6      1378 Alexis Soukup            09 Holmen                    23:53.3  7:42 
      7      1323 Hannah Wiehre            11 Cochrane-Fountain City    24:23.8  7:52 
      8    5 1472 Abby Brueggeman          09 West Salem                24:25.2  7:52 
      9    6 1415 Macey Heath              10 La Crosse Central         24:26.4  7:52 
     10    7 1475 Emma Clements            09 West Salem                24:34.3  7:55 
     11    8 1289 Lilly Gyllander          09 Aquinas                   24:36.3  7:56 
     12      1377 Cali Shepard             11 Holmen                    24:38.2  7:56 
     13    9 1476 Sydney Fitzpatrick       11 West Salem                24:52.5  8:01 
     14   10 1293 Mae Leslie               12 Aquinas                   25:04.3  8:05 
     15   11 1424 Maddie Quackenbush       12 La Crosse Central         25:06.7  8:05 
     16   12 1295 Elissa Nott              12 Aquinas                   25:09.8  8:06 
     17   13 1417 Heleyna Kammel           10 La Crosse Central         25:22.6  8:11 
     18   14 1286 Payton English           12 Aquinas                   25:27.4  8:12 
     19   15 1481 Autumn Schuster          10 West Salem                25:28.1  8:12 
     20   16 1419 Morgan Klingelhofer      09 La Crosse Central         25:33.7  8:14 
     21      1498 Jessica Leow             09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  25:39.4  8:16 
     22   17 1422 Maria Martell            12 La Crosse Central         25:48.7  8:19 
     23      1412 Emma Ehlers              10 La Crosse Central         25:54.5  8:21 
     24   18 1483 Samara Wheeler           10 West Salem                26:03.8  8:24 
     25      1408 Sophia Bodah             09 La Crosse Central         26:06.4  8:25 
     26      1499 Chloe Matthews           10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  26:19.6  8:29 
     27      1411 Tessa Edge               11 La Crosse Central         26:22.8  8:30 
     28   19 1284 Maddie Belland           11 Aquinas                   26:55.9  8:41 
     29   20 1290 Natalie Harron           12 Aquinas                   27:19.4  8:48 
     30      1500 Avery McMillan           09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:58.5  9:01 
     31      1428 Emma Wilson              12 La Crosse Central         28:17.6  9:07 
     32      1407 Clare Annis              12 La Crosse Central         29:18.6  9:27 
     33      1430 Scout Zinniel            12 La Crosse Central         29:29.2  9:30 
     34      1425 Marley Richmond          12 La Crosse Central         29:37.8  9:33 
     35      1418 Thea Kjos                12 La Crosse Central         29:51.4  9:37 
     36      1416 Claire Ivens                La Crosse Central         30:07.1  9:42 
     37      1426 Kaylee Streeton          10 La Crosse Central         30:16.0  9:45 
     38      1421 Emily Martell            09 La Crosse Central         30:23.4  9:47 
     39      1448 Alyssa Falkner           12 Sparta                    35:38.2 11:29 
     40      1451 Naomi Hone               10 Sparta                    38:34.3 12:25 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    35  La Crosse Central                     (24:28.6  122:22.6 1:40.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Emma Hannum               11 23:42.2
  2      3  Natalie Linebarger        09 23:44.7
  3      6  Macey Heath               10 24:26.4
  4     11  Maddie Quackenbush        12 25:06.7
  5     13  Heleyna Kammel            10 25:22.6
  6   ( 16) Morgan Klingelhofer       09 25:33.7
  7   ( 17) Maria Martell             12 25:48.7
  
  2.    37  West Salem                            (24:29.2  122:25.9 2:22.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Hannah Caulum             12 23:05.8
  2      5  Abby Brueggeman           09 24:25.2
  3      7  Emma Clements             09 24:34.3
  4      9  Sydney Fitzpatrick        11 24:52.5
  5     15  Autumn Schuster           10 25:28.1
  6   ( 18) Samara Wheeler            10 26:03.8
  
  3.    48  Aquinas                               (24:49.9  124:09.5 1:35.7)
====================================================
  1      4  Katie Joslyn              11 23:51.7
  2      8  Lilly Gyllander           09 24:36.3
  3     10  Mae Leslie                12 25:04.3
  4     12  Elissa Nott               12 25:09.8
  5     14  Payton English            12 25:27.4
  6   ( 19) Maddie Belland            11 26:55.9
  7   ( 20) Natalie Harron            12 27:19.4

Incomplete Teams:

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln             
           Faith Dix 10, Jessica Leow 09, Chloe Matthews 10, Avery McMillan 09

Holmen                               
           Alexis Soukup 09, Cali Shepard 11

Cochrane-Fountain City               
           Hannah Wiehre 11

Sparta                               
           Alyssa Falkner 12, Naomi Hone 10


